OP \$40.00 3804482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM318287

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Argent Development Group, LLC		10/03/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mist Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	11 Commerce Dr.	
Internal Address:	1st Floor	
City:	Cranford	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07016	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3804482	PRIMLEV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9739846159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-984-6159

Email: docket@licensinglaw.net

Correspondent Name: Mark Pohl

Address Line 1: 55 madison ave., 4th floor

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

NAME OF SUBMITTER:J. Mark PohlSIGNATURE:/mark pohl/DATE SIGNED:09/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011 10 03 Assignment - page 11#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0259

900302449

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Argent Development Group, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark PRIMLEV, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,804,482 (the "Trademark"), and all rights and goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor's ownership of the Trademark is shown by an Assignment from the prior owner of the Trademark that is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4601, Frame 466; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring the ownership of the Trademark to Mist Pharmaceuticals, LLC a Delaware limited liability company ("Mist"), and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is being made pursuant to an Agreement of even date herewith between Argent and Mist in consideration of the royalty provided therein for the subsequent use of the Trademark by Mist or its licensec(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Mist, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of Assignor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, free and clear of any liens or other third party rights or interests therein or with respect thereto, the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof, and all rights and proceeds associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of this ______ day of October 2011.

WITNESS:	Argent Development Group, LLC
	By: Brean All Shifty Name: BRIDE Shifty Title: CEO
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)	ss:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set in IRINA GELFAND NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NE Registration No. 01GE61272 Qualified in Westchester County Commission expires Commission Expires May 23,	Notary Public Notary Public
Registration No.:	Print Name 102 103 100 16

TRADEMARK
--REEL: 005370 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 09/29/2014